ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : HODAL
DISTRICT : PALWAL
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
1.  HR_GW_713 Atohan_28846 Atohan
Govt Middle
School, Atohan
28.0949 77.3431 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 53 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
2.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028846-001 Atohan_28846 Atohan
Near Devi Genral
Store Atohan
28.0926 77.3471 Dug Well 196
Trans-Yamuna

28.0601 77.3488 Piezometer 216
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 54 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
5.  HR_GW_730 Banchari_28849 Banchari
Govt Sr Sec
School, Banchari
27.9370 77.3462 Piezometer 207
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
6.  HR_GW_716 Banswa_28850 Banswa Govt High School 27.8965 77.4417 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
7.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028848-001 Behrola_28848 Behrola
Rakesh Genral
Store Behrola
28.0822 77.3366 Bore Well 193
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.53 15 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
8.  PAL_HOD_BAH_1 Behrola_28848 Behrola Mohit 28.0866 77.3354 Bore Well 197 Alluvial 0.29 18 0.70 WQ Manual Atal Jal
9.  HR_GW_717 Bhiduki_28852 Bhiduki Govt High School 27.9121 77.4420 Piezometer 206
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 48 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
10.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028853-001 Bhulwana_28853 Bhulwana
Near Panchayat
Bhawan
27.8817 77.3882 Dug Well 192
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 33 1.90 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
11.  PAL_HOD_BHU_1 Bhulwana_28853 Bhulwana Mukesh 27.8841 77.3917 Bore Well 189 Alluvial 0.46 18 1.11 WQ Manual Atal Jal
12.  HR_GW_718 Boraka_28854 Boraka
Govt Primary
School, Boraka
27.8820 77.3311 Piezometer 208
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 53 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
13.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028855-001 Dadka_28855 Dadka
Samshan Ghat
Dadka
27.8893 77.3161 Dug Well 188
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.40 25 2.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  PAL_HOD_DAD_1 Dadka_28855 Dadka Tofik 27.8912 77.3181 Bore Well 188 Alluvial 0.53 17 1.06 WQ Manual Atal Jal
15.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028856-001 Dakora_28856 Dakora
Near Govt School
Dakora
27.9520 77.3712 Bore Well 190
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.44 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
16.  PAL_HOD_DAK_1 Dakora_28856 Dakora Ravinder 27.9466 77.3678 Tube Well 191 Alluvial 0.17 15 0.53 WQ Manual Atal Jal
17.  HR_GW_720 Godota_28860 Godota
Govt High School,
Godota
27.9290 77.4013 Piezometer 216
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 55 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
18.  HR_GW_731 Gopalgarh_28859 Gopalgarh
Govt Primary
School, Gopalgarh
28.0466 77.3143 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
19.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028859-001 Gopalgarh_28859 Gopalgarh
Near Govt School
Gpoalgarg
28.0467 77.3143 Bore Well 193
Trans-Yamuna

Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
20.  HR_GW_721 Gudhrana_28861 Gudhrana
Ahilyabai Holkar
Bhawan, Gudhrana
27.9932 77.3468 Piezometer 212
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
21.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028861-001 Gudhrana_28861 Gudhrana
Near Boudh Vihar
Mandir
28.0108 77.3570 Bore Well 191
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.80 17 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
22.  GWL-06-619-00467-00264992-001 Hidayatpur_264992 Hidyatpur
New Sarpanch
Home
28.0687 77.3915 Bore Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.60 15 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
23.  PAL_HOD_HID_1 Hidayatpur_264992 Hidaytpur Rampal 28.0681 77.3921
Hand
Pump
194 Alluvial 0.56 16 0.13 WQ Manual Atal Jal
24.  HR_GW_722 Karmam_28862 Karmam
Govt High School,
Karmam
27.8623 77.4110 Piezometer 208
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 60 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
25.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028862-001 Karmam_28862 Karman
Govt High School
Karman
27.8619 77.4104 Bore Well 188
Trans-Yamuna

0.50 59 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
27.  HR_GW_732 Khirbi Baptoli_28864 Khirbi
Govt Middle
School
27.9008 77.4259 Piezometer 215
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 55 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
28.  HR_GW_723 Ladiaka_28865 Ladiaka
Govt Middle
School, Ladiaka
28.0596 77.3974 Piezometer 217
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 55 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
29.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028865-001 Ladiaka_28865 Ladiaka
Govt School
Ladiaka
28.0593 77.3977 Bore Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.45 17 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
30.  HR_GW_724 Lohina_28866 Lohina
Govt High School,
Lohina
27.9502 77.3126 Piezometer 210
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 55 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
31.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028867-001 Marroli_28867 Maroli
New Sarpanch
Home
27.9638 77.3764 Bore Well 193
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.17 17 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
32.  PAL_HOD_MAH_1 Marroli_28867 Maroli Govt. 27.9668 77.3767 Bore Well 193 Alluvial 0.19 22 0.13 WQ Manual Atal Jal
33.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028868-001 Mitrol_28868 Mitrol
Govt Middle
School Mitrol
28.0286 77.3369 Bore Well 192
Trans-Yamuna

Alluvial
0.60 25 2.12 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
36.  PAL_HOD_NAN_1
Nangal
Brahman_28869
Nangal Brhman Bir Singh 28.0733 77.3886 Bore Well 193 Alluvial 0.52 14 1.31 WQ Manual Atal Jal
37.  HR_GW_725 Palri Bhupgarh_28870 Palri
Govt Primary
School
27.9807 77.3897 Piezometer 213
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 59 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
38.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028870-001 Palri Bhupgarh_28870 Palri Bhoopgarh
Ex. Sarpanch
Parduman Home
27.9800 77.3896 Bore Well 194
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.17 20 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
39.  HR_GW_734 Pengaltu_28871 Pengaltu
Govt  Middle
School
27.9356 77.4136 Piezometer 211
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
40.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028871-001 Pengaltu_28871 Pengaltu
Near Airtel Tower
Building
27.9316 77.4127 Dug Well 190
Trans-Yamuna

Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
41.  HR_GW_726 Phulwari_28872 Phulwari
Govt High School,
Phulwari
28.0750 77.3246 Piezometer 219
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 58 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
42.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028873-001 Rundhi_28873 Rundhi
Near Sarpanch
House Bhagwan
Sahi
28.0507 77.3842 Bore Well 195
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.20 17 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
43.  PAL_HOD_RUN_1 Rundhi_28873 Rundhi Govt. 28.0517 77.3887
Hand
Pump
194 Alluvial 0.10 17 0.13 WQ Manual Atal Jal
44.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028874-001 Sevli_28874 Seoli
Near Naresh Csc
Center Seoli
27.9698 77.3118 Dug Well 193
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.40 25 2.00 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
45.  PAL_HOD_SEV_1 Sevli_28874 Seoli Chanderpal 27.9848 77.3003 Bore Well 191 Alluvial 0.20 15 0.31 WQ Manual Atal Jal
46.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028875-001 Siha_28875 Siha
Govt High School
Siha
27.9850 77.3747 Bore Well 192
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.30 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
47.  PAL_HOD_SIH_1 Siha_28875 Siha Govt. 27.9842 77.3728 Bore Well 191 Alluvial 0.44 15 0.15 WQ Manual Atal Jal
48.  HR_GW_728 Silothi_28876 Silothi
Govt High School,
Silothi
28.0794 77.3637 Piezometer 213
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.50 46 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
49.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028876-001 Silothi_28876 Silothi
Ex. Sarpanch
Home
28.0730 77.3613 Bore Well 192
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.74 20 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
50.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028877-001 Solaka_28877 Sholaka Near Asha Workar 27.9731 77.3790 Bore Well 193
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
0.60 18 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
51.  PAL_HOD_SOL_1 Solaka_28877 Sholaka Usif Khan 27.9701 77.3914 Bore Well 191 Alluvial 0.30 16 0.14 WQ Manual Atal Jal
52.  GWL-06-619-00467-00028878-001 Sondh_28878 Sondh Lal Das Temple 27.9142 77.3192 Dug Well 186
Trans-Yamuna
Alluvial
1.20 33 2.26 WL Manual
Atal Jal-